05-21-2004



Form PTO-1595 ERev. 6-93)

9. Statement and signature.

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 28,145

Richard P. Berg

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

102750301

PATENTS ONLY

_..SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

To the nonorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re-	cord the attached original documents or copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
(1) Der-Chin WENG	Name: ACER COMMUNICATIONS AND MULTIMEDIA INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	Street Address: <u>157, Shan-Ying Road, Kweishen,</u> Taoyuan 333, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	City: State: Zip:Country: <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	T-11/-12/
Execution Date: February 12, 2001	574-04
	5-14-04 10846080
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application are: February 12, 2001
Additional number	B. Patent No(s).: rs attached? [] YES [X] NO
	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mail	7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed: [X] Enclosed
Richard P. Berg Name: LADAS & PARRY Internal Address: Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	Any additional fees which may be required are [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 12-0415
2004 MGETACHE 00000094 10846080	Deposit account number:
8021 40.00 DP	
,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

<u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] plus \$40 check</u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

May 14, 2004

Date

REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0780

ASSIGNMENT

		·
WHEREAS,	Der-Chin WENG	Olege waturn tel
hereafter referred to as ASSIGN	NOR, has/have invented	certain new and useful improvements
as described and set forth in the	below identified applica	ation for United States Letters Patent:
	ifornia 99096-5679	Los Poselos, Cali
Title: BACKLIGHT DEVICE	Sarial No.	
Filed: Executed on: February	ary 12. 2001	
Direction on:		
WHEREAS, Acer Co	mmunications and	d Multimedia Inc. of 157,
Shan-Ying Road, Kweis	hen, Taoyuan 333	3, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter
		ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said
invention and application and in	any U.S. Letters Patent	which may be granted on the same;
good and valuable consideration Assignor has/have sold, assignor and transfer unto the said Assignifies, title and interest in a simprovement thereon, and in a the same in the United States, fully and exclusively as it wood Assignment and transfer not be may be granted thereon, or o substitution, conversion, reissue	on, receipt of which is ed and transferred, and legnee, and Assignee's sure of to the said inventant to any Letters Pater the said interest to be huld have been held and en made, to the full end of any division, renewall, prolongation or extension.	
Assignee, but at Assignee's exapplication and/or applications papers, including applications f of assignment and transfer the	xpense, cooperate with, execute, verify, acknown the control or Letters Patent and for reof, and will perform a sain Letters Patent for sain	Assignee in the prosecution of said owledge and deliver all such further or the reissue thereof, and instruments such other acts as Assignee lawfully id invention and improvement, and to cors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHER date(s) indicated.	EOF, Assignor has/hav	e signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Der-Chin WENG	<u>* </u>	Date: 7001 /- /-
Per-Chin Weng		Date: 2001/2/12
y dia kaominina dia kaominin		

0535-5276US

PATENT REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 05/14/2004